AME
1
AME8865 1.5A CMOS LDO
Rev. A.04
n Typical Application
The AME8865 family of positive, CMOS linear regula-
tors, provide low dropout voltage (400mV @ 1.5A) and
excellent PSRR, thus making them ideal for power-sav-

1.5A CMOS LDOAME8865
Rev. A.04
n Ordering Information
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
AME8865 - x  x  x   xxx
Output Voltage
Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A 1. IN B: TO-220 A: 8 100: 1.0V
(SOT-223) 2. GND C: TO-252 S: 2 120: 1.2V
(TO-252-2) 3. OUT D: TO-263 T: 3 150: 1.5V
(TO-220-3) G: SOT-223 V: 5 180: 1.8V
(TO-263-3) H: SOP-8 250: 2.5V
(TO263-2) 300: 3.0V
330: 3.3V
B 1. GND ADJ: Adjustable
(SOT-223) 2. OUT
(TO-252-2) 3. IN
(TO-220-3)
(TO-263-3)
(TO-263-2)
A 1. EN
(TO-263-5) 2. IN
3. GND
4. OUT
5. NC
B 1. EN